

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Greenham

Respondent: Wernick Hire Limited

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 4 September 2019

Before: Employment Judge C Lewis – sitting alone

Representation:

Claimant Did not attend and was not represented

Respondent: Mr John Jaggon – Finance Director

JUDGMENT

UPON THE Claimant failing to attend the hearing listed on 4 September 2019 at 10 a.m. and failing to provide any evidence, medical or otherwise, to explain his absence despite being informed of the need to do so by the Tribunal's letter dated 3 September 2019

AND UPON the Claimant on being contacted by the Tribunal informing the Tribunal that he wished to withdraw his claim

AND UPON the Respondent indicating that as a result of the Claimant's withdrawal of his claim the Respondent would withdraw its claim against him for breach of contract

- 1. The Claimant's complaint of unlawful deductions from wages and breach of contract is dismissed following withdrawal by the Claimant.
- 2. The Respondent's employer's contract claim against the Claimant is also dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge C Lewis

4 September 2019